ASSIGNME

EET

102709978

Commissioner of Patents:

b)

Please record the attached document. 1. Name of conveying party: Tetsuo MIKASA Katsuhiro GOTO f) Hirotomi NEMOTO Hajime MAENO **b**) g) Kei OKUMURA Hiroaki UE h) c) Ken IINUMA Kazuhiko KATO d) i) Kouichi MAEDA Name and address of receiving party: 2. TOKAI RUBBER INDUSTRIES, LTD. Name: Address: 1, Higashi 3 chome Komaki-shi, Aichi-ken 485-8550, JAPAN

> Minato-ku, Tokyo 101808924 107-8556, JAPAN

HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.

1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome

Nature of conveyance: 3. Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name License Agreement Other

Name:

4. Application Number or Patent Number:

Execution Date: March 18, 2004

The title of the application is:

ACTIVE VIBRATION DAMPING ACTUATOR AND ACTIVE DAMPING APPARATUS USING THE **SAME**

5. Please send all correspondence concerning this document to:

Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP P.O. Box 778 Berkeley, CA 94704-0778

Ph: (650) 961-8300 Fax: (650) 961-8301

Customer Number: 022434

03/29/2004 HTECKLU1 00000014 10808924 02 FC:8021

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6.

7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
	⊠ Englosed	

\triangle	Eliciosed.	
	Charge to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No.	

Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 \boxtimes (Order No. KASAP051).

Attorney Docket No. KASAP051

(Revised 9/03)

Date: March 24, 2004

SOM

Steve D Beyer Registration No. 31,234

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: $\underline{04}$

Attorney Docket No. KASAP051

(Revised 9/03)

言わざた! 事 おとら、GO3610名 HIO3-0869-USO 内 HIEL 、KIGIN A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

forth in	the patent applic	cation entitled:			
ACTIVE VIBRATION DAMPING ACTUATOR AND ACTIVE DAMPING APPARATUS USING THE SAME					
filed in	the U.S. Paten pears the Applica	executed an application for a United State and Trademark Office ontion No.		, and	
I/We th		aluable consideration, the receipt and seventor(s) hereby:	sufficiency c	if which is hereby acknowledged,	
place Japar improv	Aichi-ken, of business at a (hereinafter regements and inv	(s) and transfer(s) to TOKAI corporation having a place of busine 485-8550, Japan, and HONDA M 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chom eferred to as 'ASSIGNEE"), the enterprise disclosed in, application(s) be the information which is disclosed in the	ss at 1, H. OTOR CO. e, Minatire right that ased upon,	igashi 3 chome, Komaki- , LTD., a corporation having a to-ku, Tokyo, 107-8556 itle and interest in any and all and Patent(s) (including foreign	
2) said ap	Authorize and replication or any o	equest the Commissioner of Patents to idivision(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s	ssue any and	d all Letters Patents resulting from (s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.	
derivat	hich are reasonal	te all papers and documents and, entire bly necessary in connection with the p ions thereof, foreign applications based lications.	rosecution of	of said application, as well as any	
	ee, its successors	terms, covenants and conditions of this, assigns and other legal representative eirs, legal representatives and assigns.	s assignmen , and shall b	at shall inure to the benefit of the be binding upon the inventor(s), as	
5) unders		present that I/we have not entered, and valicts with this assignment.	will not ente	er into any assignment, contract, or	
	Signed on the d	ate(s) indicated beside my (our) signature	re(s).		
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Katsuhiro Goto Katsuhiro GOTO	Date:	March 18, 2004	
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Hajime Maeno Hajime MAENO	Date:	March 18, 2004	
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Kei Okumura Kei OKUMURA	Date:	March 18, 2004	
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Kazuhiko KATO	Date:	March 18, 2004	

Attorney Docket No.: KASAP051

PATENT REEL: 015151 FRAME: 0771

`5)	Signature:	Mouichi Maeda	Date: March 18, 2004
	Typed Name:	Kouichi MAEDA	
6)	Signature:	Telsuo Mikaso	Date: March 18, 2004
·	Typed Name:	Tetsuo MIKASA	
7)	Signature:	Hirotome Remoto	Date: March 18, 2004
	Typed Name:	Hirotomi NEMOTO	
8)	Signature:	Hirooki Ul	Date: March 18, 2004
-,	Typed Name:	Hiroaki UE	
9)	Signature:	Len Cimma	Date: March 18, 2004
- /	Typed Name:		
	This assignme	nt should preferably be signed before a N	Notary Public if within the United States of
Ameri sign b		he United States of America, then it shou	ald be signed before two witnesses who also
SIZIIU	CIUW.		

Fukuyashi Kawakatsu Tafeeshi Knotsine Date: March 18, 2004 Signature: 1)

Date: March 18, 2004 Signature: 2)

Attorney Docket No.: KASAP051

RECORDED: 03/24/2004